Basic wiring information
•	 A	qualified	electrician	should	confirm	the	electrical	requirements	of	the	project.	RCD	protection	must	always	be	included
in	the	circuit	supplying	power	to	the	heating	mat.
•	 The	connection	between	the	heating	mat	and	the	supply	lead,	as	well	as	the	end	return	of	the	heating	mat,	must	never
be	bent	and	must	always	be	fully	encased	within	flexible	tile	adhesive	or	levelling	compound.
CORGI Underfloor Heating Mat Instructions
Testing
You	must	not	apply	power	to	the	heating	mat	to	test	it,	but	should	use	appropriate	test	equipment	to	check	that	live	to
earth	and	neutral	to	earth	show	infinity.	These	tests	should	be	carried	out	prior,	during	and	after	installation	of	the	mats.
Live	to	neutral	should	show	the	Ohms	value	listed	below.	If	the	test	results	are	not	as	expected	you	should	contact	your
supplier/Corgi	Underfloor	Heating.
Product	Code Unit	Power Coverage	(m2)	 Mat	length Mat	width Ohms	Value	+/-	10%
UFMAT010 150W	 1.0m2			 2.0m																																																 0.5m		 384	Ω
UFMAT015 225W	 1.5m2		 3.0m																														 0.5m 256	Ω
UFMAT020 300W	 2.0m2 4.0m																																 0.5m 192	Ω
UFMAT025 375W 2.5m2 5.0m 0.5m 145	Ω
UFMAT030 450W	 3.0m2 6.0m																															 0.5m 128	Ω
UFMAT040 600W 4.0m2 8.0m																																 0.5m 96	Ω
UFMAT050 750W 5.0m2		 10.0m																														 0.5m 77	Ω
UFMAT060 900W 6.0m2 12.0m 0.5m 64	Ω
UFMAT070 1050W 7.0m2 14.0m 0.5m 55	Ω
UFMAT080 1200W 8.0m2 16.0m 0.5m 48	Ω
UFMAT090 1350W 9.0m2 18.0m 0.5m 43	Ω
UFMAT100 1500W 10.0m2 20.0m 0.5m 38	Ω
Technical/construction data
Voltage: 		 	240Vac-50Hz
Maximum load: 												17	W/m
Wire type: 																							Dual	conductor/single	coldtail